RE 51445, edition: 2024-06, Hengst Filtration GmbH
Duplex filter
with filter element according to DIN 24550
	▶ Size according to DIN 24550: 0063 to 0250
	▶ Additional sizes: 0130, 0150
	▶ Nominal pressure 63 bar [913 psi]
	▶ Connection up to SAE 2" 3000 psi
	▶ Operating temperature –10 °C to +100 °C [14 °F to 212 °F]

●  Standard connection
X  Alternative connection
Ordering code
Filter
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 10 10 10 10 10
63FLDK – 1X / – – – – – – – – –
RE 51445 | 63FLDKN0063-0250; 63FLDK0130, 0150 � 3/22
RE 51445, edition: 2024-06, Hengst Filtration GmbH
Ordering code
Filter
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 10 10 10 10 10
63FLDK – 1X / – – – – – – – – –
Supplementary information
10 Pressure equalization line A
Bleed valve E
Optional floor mounting (standard = wall mounting) FB
Without bypass valve (only possible in connection with filter element version "A00") 1) NB
Manufacturer's inspection certificate M according to DIN 55350 T18 Z1
Order example:
63FLDKN0100-1X/PWR3A00-V2,2-M-S4
Further versions (filter materials, ship classification GL or LRS, etc.) available at request.
1)	 Attention: If this option is selected and the switching signal of
the maintenance indicator is not observed during operation, the
filter element may collapse in case of pressure differentials of
more than 30 bar [435 psi].
4/22 63FLDKN0063-0250; 63FLDK0130, 0150 | RE 51445
Hengst Filtration GmbH, RE 51445, edition: 2024-06
Preferred types
63FLDK(N) preferred types, NBR seal, flow specifications for 30 mm²/s [143 SUS]
Duplex filter, filter rating 3 μm
63FLDK(N) preferred types, NBR seal, flow specifications for 30 mm²/s [143 SUS]
Duplex filter, filter rating 6 μm
63FLDK(N) preferred types, NBR seal, flow specifications for 30 mm²/s [143 SUS]
Duplex filter, filter rating 10 μm
Type
Flow
in l/min [US gpm]
with Δp = 1 bar
[14.5 psi] 1)
Material no.
Filters
Material no.
Replacement
element
63FLDKN0063-1X/PWR3A00-V2,2-M-.. 68 [17.96] ..S4 R928053186 R928005853
63FLDKN0100-1X/PWR3A00-V2,2-M-.. 93 [24.57] ..S4 R928053187 R928005871
63FLDK0130-1X/PWR3A00-V2,2-M-.. 146 [38.57] ..S6 R928053188 R928037178
63FLDK0150-1X/PWR3A00-V2,2-M-.. 235 [62.08] ..S6 R928053189 R928037181
63FLDKN0160-1X/PWR3A00-V2,2-M-.. 210 [55.48] ..S8 R928053191 ..S6 R928053190 R928005889
63FLDKN0250-1X/PWR3A00-V2,2-M-.. 291 [76.87] ..S8 R928053192 ..S6 R928053193 R928005925
1)	 Measured pressure differential across filter and measuring
equipment according to ISO 3968. The measured pressure
differential at the maintenance indicator is lower.
Type
Flow
in l/min [US gpm]
with Δp = 1 bar
[14.5 psi] 1)
Material no.
Filters
Material no.
Replacement
element
63FLDKN0063-1X/PWR6A00-V2,2-M-.. 75 [19.81] ..S4 R928053194 R928005854
63FLDKN0100-1X/PWR6A00-V2,2-M-.. 102 [26.95] ..S4 R928053195 R928005872
63FLDK0130-1X/PWR6A00-V2,2-M-.. 165 [43.59] ..S6 R928053196 R928045104
63FLDK0150-1X/PWR6A00-V2,2-M-.. 230 [60.76] ..S6 R928053197 R928037182
63FLDKN0160-1X/PWR6A00-V2,2-M-.. 220 [58.12] ..S8 R928053199 ..S6 R928053198 R928005890
63FLDKN0250-1X/PWR6A00-V2,2-M-.. 294 [77.66] ..S8 R928053201 ..S6 R928053200 R928005926
Type
Flow
in l/min [US gpm]
with Δp = 1 bar
[14.5 psi] 1)
Material no.
Filters
Material no.
Replacement
element
63FLDKN0063-1X/PWR10A00-V2,2-M-.. 92 [24.30] ..S4 R928044480 R928005855
63FLDKN0100-1X/PWR10A00-V2,2-M-.. 120 [31.70] ..S4 R928044481 R928005873
63FLDK0130-1X/PWR10A00-V2,2-M-.. 220 [58.12] ..S6 R928044482 R928037180
63FLDK0150-1X/PWR10A00-V2,2-M-.. 275 [72.65] ..S6 R928044483 R928037183
63FLDKN0160-1X/PWR10A00-V2,2-M-.. 325 [85.86] ..S8 R928044484 ..S6 R928053263 R928005891
63FLDKN0250-1X/PWR10A00-V2,2-M-.. 440 [116.24] ..S8 R928044485 ..S6 R928053262 R928005927
��
�
��
��

06 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
Ordering code
Spare parts
01 02 03 04 05 06
1. – – 0 –
Filter element
Order example:
1.0100 PWR3-A00-0-M
For detailed information on Hengst filter elements please refer to data sheet 51420.
Preferred program replacement elements
Filter element type
Filter material/material no.
PWR3 PWR6 PWR10
1.0063 …A00-0-M R928005853 R928005854 R928005855
1.0100 …A00-0-M R928005871 R928005872 R928005873
1.0130 …A00-0-M R928037178 R928045104 R928037180
1.0150 …A00-0-M R928037181 R928037182 R928037183
1.0160 …A00-0-M R928005889 R928005890 R928005891
1.0250 …A00-0-M R928005925 R928005926 R928005927
RE 51445 | 63FLDKN0063-0250; 63FLDK0130, 0150 � 17/22
RE 51445, edition: 2024-06, Hengst Filtration GmbH
Ordering code
Spare parts
01 02 03 04 05 06
W O – D01 – – –
Mechanical optical maintenance indicator
01 Maintenance indicator W
02 Mechanical visual indicator O
03 Design pressure differential M20x1.5 D01
Switching pressure
04 0.8 bar [11.6 psi] 0.8
1.5 bar [21.8 psi] 1.5
2.2 bar [31.9 psi] 2.2
5.0 bar [72.5 psi] 5.0
Seal
05 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
Max. nominal pressure
06 Switching pressure 0.8 bar [11.6 psi], 160 bar [2321 psi] 160
Switching pressure 1.5 bar [21.8 psi], 160 bar [2321 psi] 160
Switching pressure 2.2 bar [31.9 psi], 160 bar [2321 psi] 160
Switching pressure 5.0 bar [72.5 psi], 450 bar [6527 psi] 450
Mechanical optical
maintenance indicator Material no.
WO-D01-0,8-M-160 R928038779
WO-D01-1,5-M-160 R928038781
WO-D01-2,2-M-160 R901025312
WO-D01-5,0-M-450 R901025313
WO-D01-0,8-V-160 R928038778
WO-D01-1,5-V-160 R928038780
WO-D01-2,2-V-160 R901066233
WO-D01-5,0-V-450 R901066235
18/22 63FLDKN0063-0250; 63FLDK0130, 0150 | RE 51445
Hengst Filtration GmbH, RE 51445, edition: 2024-06
Ordering code
Spare parts
01 Seal kit D
02 Series 63FLDK
Size
03 Size 0063-0100 N0063-0100
Size 0130-0150 0130-0150
Size 0160-0250 N0160-0250
04 Component series 10 … 19 (10 … 19: Unchanged installation and connection dimensions) 1X
Seal
05 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
01 02 03 04 05
D 63FLDK – 1X / –
Seal kit
Seal kit Material no.